(CITY OF City oF Novi City COUNCIL

1 SEPTEMBER 11, 2023

SUBJECT: Consideration of approval to purchase (2) 2023 BMW R 1250 RT-P Motorcycles for
the Novi Police Department through BMW Motorcycles of SE Michigan as a sole
source provider in the amount of $61,119.20.

Submitting department: Public Safety- Police Department
Department of Public Works - Fleet Division

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $30,559.60 Motorcycle M-1
$30,559.60 Motorcycle M-2
$61,119.20 TOTAL

AMOUNT BUDGETED $ 38,130.00 Motorcycle M-1
$38,130.00 Motorcycle M-2
$76,260.00 TOTAL

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED SO

LINE ITEM NUMBER 101-301.00-983.091 LDV0O78 Motorcycle M-1
101-301.00-983.092 LDV079 Motorcycle M-2

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Novi Police Department currently has two (2) Harley Davidson motorcycles in the
patrol motor fleet. They are used for general patrol, as well as traffic enforcement and
operation at special events, such as parades, and in situations where a motorcycle can
more easily maneuver around crowded traffic or other tight conditions.

The current Harley Davidson motorcycles are 2009 model year. Although the Harley
Davidson motorcycles have served their purpose well over the past 14 years, they have
reached a point where advances in motorcycle handling, safety, and vehicle
technology on newer motorcycles are significant. In addition, most police agencies
have made the switch from the Harley Davidson to the BMW police motorcycle, given
the better handling and stopping ability of the BMW, and features that make it more
suited for police operations.

The new elecftronics upfits for the laptop, printer, and power adapter will be provided
by the City of Novi's IT department and installed on the BMW's motorcycles by BMW as
quoted. The total cost for the electronics is $3,308 per bike.



RECOMMENDED ACTION: (2) 2023 BMW R 1250 RT-P Motorcycles for the Novi Police
Department through BMW Motorcycles of SE Michigan as a sole source provider in the
amount of $61,119.20.
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A CONCEPT - PROVEN THE WORLD OVER. A GENUINE ALL-ROUNDER.

BMW Motorrad has been a proven partner to public authorities, the police, rescue

forces and escort services all over the world for more than 100 years. For generations,
professional users whose motorcycle is their workstation have placed their trust in the
outstanding, comprehensive quality standards of BMW motorcycles. After all: they know
they can rely on the consistent synthesis of ergonomic comfort, well-developed safety

and excellent performance - in every situation and for every type of operation.

This is demonstrated impressively by the fact that BMW has supplied more than
155,000 authorities vehicles to all corners of the globe ever since 1970. The numer-
ous BMW 1250 RT-P models have no small part to play in this success story: the
current version offers an even wider range of equipment components and lower fuel
consumption, making even more of a mark when it comes to supremacy, agility,

power and dynamic performance.

The BMW R 1250 RT-P is an all-rounder that performs excellently on every type of
terrain. Whether police operations on the motorway or city escorts: the intelligent
concept is characterised by ergonomic long-distance comfort as well as enormous
power potential and flexible handling. Powered by a high-performance BMW ShiftCam
boxer engine, this concept defines a perfect synthesis of power and efficiency.

SOLUTIONS WITH VISION.

Every BMW Motorrad authority model is
a genuine one-off, produced and designed
in tailor-made fashion with precision
workmanship. BMW Motorrad is the only
manufacturer in the world to assemble its
models entirely on a separate production
line with the combination of optional fea-
tures chosen individually by the customer.
The BMW Motorrad development depart-
ment dedicated specifically to special
vehicles is located in Munich.

MOBILITY WITHOUT COMPROMISE.

The BMW R 1250 RT-P is an impressive
all-rounder that performs excellently on
every type of terrain. Its manoeuvrability
and ergonomic long-distance comfort
make this first-class touring bike an out-
standing workstation.

The BMW R 1250 RT-P is an operations
vehicle that has stood for comfort and a
high level of safety for more than three
decades: this is ensured by the diverse
range of equipment options, which can be
flexibly adapted to special requirements.
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Color Option Code
Night Black & Alpine White 11| 753 BMW Motorrad
Night Black 716
Alpine White lll (special order) 751
Black Blue (special order +60 days) 754
Saphir Blue (special order + 60 days) 755
Violet Biue (special order +60 days) 756 Revised: June 7, 2023
Glacier Silver Metallic (special order) N9g
Quotation: Motorcycle
NOVI POLICE DEPARTMENT Option Code Retail Price $21,476.06
Factory Special-Order Options - Plan 90-120 Days for Delivery
Adaptive Headlight (includes 219) 134 $662.65 $0.00
Keyless Ride w/two transmitters 193 $397.59 $0.00
Gear Shift Assist Pro 222 $524.82 $524.82
Ride Modes Pro (includes 18B) 224 $227.95 $227.95
GPS Prep 272 $212.05 $0.00
Chrome Exhaust (includes 19F) 340 $159.04 $0.00
Additional LED Headlights (driving lights) 562 $477.11 $477.11
PA Microphone 599 $630.84 $0.00
High Seat Black 610 $0.00 $0.00
Low Seat Black 776 $0.00 $0.00
Enhanced Smart Phone Connectivity BNS $250.00 $0.00
The Options Below denote Standard Order Deck - Removal is only by Special Order - Option Delete
Heated Seat 518 $238.55 $238.55
Tire Pressure Monitoring 530 $238.55 $238.55
Cruise Control (standard feature) 538 $0.00 $0.00
Weather Protection 649 $206.75 $206.75
Additional Labor Operations Provided by Dealer
LABOR - INSTALL SADDLEBAG AUTHORIY LIGHT KIET $150.00
LABOR - INSTALL SUPPLIED SETCOM EQUIPMENT $150.00
LABOR - INSTALL SUPPLIED FRONT AND REAR RADAR EQUIPMENT $450.00
LABOR - INSTALL SUPPLIED BODYCAM / AUDIO EQUIPMENT $600.00
LABOR - INSTALL SUPPLIED RADIO EQUIPMENT $150.00
LABOR - INSTALL SUPPLIED MODEM / TABLET EQUIPMENT AND WIRING $450.00
TITLE AND REGISTRATION FEES $235.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
30.00
Quotation valid for 60 days Total Price - Page 1 $25,574.80
from date noted below. Total Price - Page 2 $2,783.30
Total Price - Page 3 $0.00
Date of Quote: 8/1/2023 Parts From Other Suppliers - Page 4 $856.50
Dealer Basic Assembly / Preparation $450.00
Motorcycle Freight $895.00
Total Retail Price per Unit with Options $30,559.60
0.00% State Sales Tax (if applicable) $0.00r
Total Retail Price per Unit with Options $30,559.60

Note: Prices subject to change without notice. Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.
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Quotation for:

NOVI POLICE DEPARTMENT

Blue ID Light Selection (1)

Standard Blue Pod-Mounted ID Lights - SID
Round Blue License Plate ID Lights - RID
Emergency Warning Lights (10)

Red LED-X Light

Blue LED-X Light

Amber LED-X Light

White LED-X Light

Green LED-X Light

Rear Duplex Emergency Warning Light (1)
Duplex LED-X Red / Red

Duplex LED-X Blue / Blue

Duplex LED-X Red / Blue

Duplex LED-X Blue / Amber

Duplex LED-X Green / Green

Duplex LED-X Amber / Amber

6317 2 361 717
7160 2 452 897
BMW P/IN
63172361718
6317 2361719
63 17 2 361 720
63172361721
6317 2450 782

6317 2361728
6317 2 361 729
6317 2 361 730
6317 2 361 731
6317 2450 783
63 17 2450 784

Take-Down (4) Alley (2) TS (2) BT (2) Saddlebag Light (1) Red ID (1)

White Torus LED TDL/Alley
Auxiliary LED Turn Signals
Auxiliary LED Brake/Tail Light
Saddlebag LED Lights w/sensor switch
Red ID Lights (replacing blue ID lights)
Round Blue License Plate ID Light Kit
Dealer Installed Options / Retrofits
Shift Assistant Pro (hardware)
Shift Assistant Pro - Enabling Code
Ride Modes Pro - Enabling Code
Also Requires DTC Enabling Code
LED Auxiliary Headlights Nano (order 2)
Bolt 6 x 40 (order 2)
M6 Hex Nut (order 2)
Requires Activation by Dealer - No Code Needed
Convenience Options
Extra Ignition Key - No Keyless Ride
Extra Ignition Key - Keyless Fob Transmitter
Heated Seat - Low
Heated Seat - High
Tire Pressure Gauge
BMW Motorrad Battery Charger (2.5 Ah)
Motorcycle Full Cover

Note: Prices subject to change without notice. Always verify accuracy of part pricing before submitting quotations.
Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

63 17 2 361 722
63172361725
6317 2 361 726
6317 2361727
6317 2361724
7160 2452 876

23 41 8 536 884
77 15 8 395 839
77 53 8 395 840
77 53 8 395 841
63 17 9 457 322
63127699 141
07 12 9 905 826

5125 8 540 950
66 12 7 105 699
52 53 8 544 786
52 53 8 544 792
82120140 377
77 02 5 ABB BA2
7160 2 450 408

Order #
5
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$0.00
$0.00
Retail
$121.99
$121.99
$121.99
$131.83
$131.93

$389.46
$426.06
$407.99
$407.99
$370.80
$407.99

$86.75
$82.23
$63.71
$161.75
$121.08
$132.39

$7665.25
$45.25
$226.49
$58.83
$171.20
$5.83
$3.41

$1056.84
$370.46
$588.59
$588.59

$32.89
$181.33
$140.18

BMW Motorrad

$0.00

$0.00

Total Retail
$609.94
$609.94
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
5407.99
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$520.48
$164.46
§127.42
$161.75
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$181.33
$0.00
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Quotation for:

NOVI POLICE DEPARTMENT

Additional Accessories

Qty
Per
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Item Description

Additional Accessories

Storage Options

Saddlebag Liners (each)

Tank Top Bag

Engine Protection

Rocker Cover Protection

Sump / Engine Protection Guard (order 1)
Fillister Head Screws M6 x 20 (order 5)
Grommet (order 5)
Bushing (order 5)
Bracket front (order 1)
Bracket Rear (order 1)
C-Clip Nut M6 (have been included w/brackets)
Fillister Head Screws M8 x 25 (order 5)

Note: Prices subject to change without notice. Always verify accuracy of part pricing before submitting quotations.
' Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

BMW P/N

71607 704 109
77458 543 227

77 14 8 406 187
1184 8 532 939
07 12 9 908 076
1353 1341 283
11 84 8 544 832
1184 8 532 937
1184 8 532 940
07 14 7 693 887
07 12 9 907 382

Order #
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Retail

$136.77
$2562.87

$258.43
$138.23
$3.53
$2.86
$5.63
$64.39
$80.49
$2.86
$1.72

Page 3

@

BMW Molorrad

Total Retail

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Description

FAIRING USB OUTLET W/ VOLTMENTER & ON-OFF :
RADIO CONNECTION POWER PLUG CODE A

SIDE STAND EXTENSION

RADIO POWER PLUG DIVIDER CODE A
ACCESSORY I-lll CONNECTION PLUG

SPEAKER CONNCECTION PLUG

EMERGENCY LIGHT MULITIPLIER MODULE W/ HARI
FENIEX FUSION LED EMERGENCY LIGHTS
STALKER RLR LIDAR HOLSTER

PN
FMSA-EA-USB1
FMSA-EL-RPP
FMSA-MT-SSE
FMSA-EL-RPPD
FMSA-EL-ACP
FMSA-EL-SCP
FMSA-ELM
FMSA-EL-FF
FMSA-GHST-RLR

Price Each Total Price

§
§
S
$
$
$
$
3
$

49.00
10.00
36.00
36.00
9.50
9.50
195.00
202.50
299.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

49.00
20.00
36.00
36.00
9.50
9.50
195.00
202.50
299.00



