

CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL SEPTEMBER 11, 2023

SUBJECT: Consideration of approval to purchase (2) 2023 BMW R 1250 RT-P Motorcycles for the Novi Police Department through BMW Motorcycles of SE Michigan as a sole source provider in the amount of \$61,119.20.

Submitting department: Public Safety- Police Department

Department of Public Works - Fleet Division

\$ 30,559.60 Motorcycle M-1
\$ 30,559.60 Motorcycle M-2
\$ 61,119.20 TOTAL
\$ 38,130.00 Motorcycle M-1
\$ 38,130.00 Motorcycle M-2
\$ 76,260.00 TOTAL
\$ 0
101-301.00-983.091 LDV078 Motorcycle M-1
101-301.00-983.092 LDV079 Motorcycle M-2

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Novi Police Department currently has two (2) Harley Davidson motorcycles in the patrol motor fleet. They are used for general patrol, as well as traffic enforcement and operation at special events, such as parades, and in situations where a motorcycle can more easily maneuver around crowded traffic or other tight conditions.

The current Harley Davidson motorcycles are 2009 model year. Although the Harley Davidson motorcycles have served their purpose well over the past 14 years, they have reached a point where advances in motorcycle handling, safety, and vehicle technology on newer motorcycles are significant. In addition, most police agencies have made the switch from the Harley Davidson to the BMW police motorcycle, given the better handling and stopping ability of the BMW, and features that make it more suited for police operations.

The new electronics upfits for the laptop, printer, and power adapter will be provided by the City of Novi's IT department and installed on the BMW's motorcycles by BMW as quoted. The total cost for the electronics is \$3,308 per bike.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: (2) 2023 BMW R 1250 RT-P Motorcycles for the Novi Police Department through BMW Motorcycles of SE Michigan as a sole source provider in the amount of \$61,119.20.



2

A WORLDWIDE PRESENCE.





A CONCEPT - PROVEN THE WORLD OVER. A GENUINE ALL-ROUNDER.

BMW Motorrad has been a proven partner to public authorities, the police, rescue forces and escort services all over the world for more than 100 years. For generations, professional users whose motorcycle is their workstation have placed their trust in the outstanding, comprehensive quality standards of BMW motorcycles. After all: they know they can rely on the consistent synthesis of ergonomic comfort, well-developed safety and excellent performance – in every situation and for every type of operation.

This is demonstrated impressively by the fact that BMW has supplied more than 155,000 authorities vehicles to all corners of the globe ever since 1970. The numerous BMW 1250 RT-P models have no small part to play in this success story: the current version offers an even wider range of equipment components and lower fuel consumption, making even more of a mark when it comes to supremacy, agility, power and dynamic performance.

The BMW R 1250 RT-P is an all-rounder that performs excellently on every type of terrain. Whether police operations on the motorway or city escorts: the intelligent concept is characterised by ergonomic long-distance comfort as well as enormous power potential and flexible handling. Powered by a high-performance BMW ShiftCam boxer engine, this concept defines a perfect synthesis of power and efficiency.

SOLUTIONS WITH VISION.

Every BMW Motorrad authority model is a genuine one-off, produced and designed in tailor-made fashion with precision workmanship. BMW Motorrad is the only manufacturer in the world to assemble its models entirely on a separate production line with the combination of optional features chosen individually by the customer. The BMW Motorrad development department dedicated specifically to special vehicles is located in Munich.

MOBILITY WITHOUT COMPROMISE.

The BMW R 1250 RT-P is an impressive all-rounder that performs excellently on every type of terrain. Its manoeuvrability and ergonomic long-distance comfort make this first-class touring bike an outstanding workstation.

The BMW R 1250 RT-P is an operations vehicle that has stood for comfort and a high level of safety for more than three decades: this is ensured by the diverse range of equipment options, which can be flexibly adapted to special requirements.

R 1250 RT-P Motor Pricing Form

(2024 Model Year)



	Color	Option Code				
0	Night Black & Alpine White III	753		BMW Motorrad		
1	Night Black	716				
0	Alpine White III (special order)	751				
0	Black Blue (special order +60 days)	754				
0	Saphir Blue (special order + 60 days)	755				
0	Violet Blue (special order +60 days)	756	Revised: June 7, 2023			
0	Glacier Silver Metallic (special order)	N99				
	Quotation:			Motorcycle		
	NOVI POLICE DEPARTMENT	Option Code	Retail Price	\$21,476.06		
	Factory Special-Order Options - Plan 90-120 Day					
0	Adaptive Headlight (includes 219)	134	\$662.65	\$0.00		
0	Keyless Ride w/two transmitters	193	\$397.59	\$0.00		
1	Gear Shift Assist Pro	222	\$524.82	\$524.82		
1	Ride Modes Pro (includes 18B)	224	\$227.95	\$227.95		
0	GPS Prep	272	\$212.05	\$0.00		
0	Chrome Exhaust (includes 19F)	340	\$159.04	\$0.00		
1	Additional LED Headlights (driving lights)	562	\$477.11	\$477.11		
0	PA Microphone	599	\$630.84	\$0.00		
0	High Seat Black	610	\$0.00	\$0.00		
0	Low Seat Black	776	\$0.00	\$0.00		
0	Enhanced Smart Phone Connectivity	6NS	\$250.00	\$0.00		
	The Options Below denote Standard Order Dec		only by Special Order - Option Delete			
1	Heated Seat	518	\$238.55	\$238.55		
1	Tire Pressure Monitoring	530	\$238.55	\$238.55		
1	Cruise Control (standard feature)	538	\$0.00	\$0.00		
1	Weather Protection	649	\$206.75	\$206.75		
	Additional Labor Operations Provided by Dealer					
	University of the second of t	LABOR - I	NSTALL SADDLEBAG AUTHORIY LIGHT KIET	\$150.00		
	LABOR - INSTALL SUPPLIED SETCOM EQUIPMENT					
	LABOR	- INSTALL SUPP	LIED FRONT AND REAR RADAR EQUIPMENT	\$450.00		
	LABOR - INSTALL SUPPLIED BODYCAM / AUDIO EQUIPMENT					
	LABOR - INSTALL SUPPLIED RADIO EQUIPMENT					
	LABOR - INSTALL SUPPLIED MODEM / TABLET EQUIPMENT AND WIRING					
			TITLE AND REGISTRATION FEES	\$235.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
Units	Quotation valid for 60 days		Total Price - Page 1	\$25,574.80		
1	from date noted below.		Total Price - Page 2	\$2,783.30		
			Total Price - Page 3	\$0.00		
	Date of Quote: 8/1/2023 Parts From Other Suppliers - Page 4					
			Dealer Basic Assembly / Preparation	\$450.00		
			Motorcycle Freight	\$895.00		
			Total Retail Price per Unit with Options	\$30,559.60		
		0.00%	State Sales Tax (if applicable)	\$0.00		
		0.0076		/8		
	1		Total Retail Price per Unit with Options	\$30,559.60		

Note: Prices subject to change without notice. Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

R 1250 RT-P Motor Pricing Form - Page 2

BMW Motorrad

Quotati	on for:	
NOVI	POLICE	DEPARTMENT

	Disciplinate Octobre (4)				
4	Blue ID Light Selection (1) Standard Blue Pod-Mounted ID Lights - SID	62 17 2 261 717		60.00	60.00
1	Round Blue License Plate ID Lights - RID	63 17 2 361 717 71 60 2 452 897		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Per	Emergency Warning Lights (10)	BMW P/N	Order#	Retail	Total Retail
5	Red LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 718	5	\$121.99	\$609.94
5	Blue LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 719	5	\$121.99	\$609.94
0	Amber LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 720	0	\$121.99	\$0.00
0	White LED-X Light	63 17 2 361 721	0	\$131.93	\$0.00
0	Green LED-X Light	63 17 2 450 782	0	\$131.93	\$0.00
	Rear Duplex Emergency Warning Light (1)	00 11 2 100 102	•	\$101.00	\$0.00
0	Duplex LED-X Red / Red	63 17 2 361 728	0	\$389.46	\$0.00
0	Duplex LED-X Blue / Blue	63 17 2 361 729	0	\$426.06	\$0.00
1	Duplex LED-X Red / Blue	63 17 2 361 730	1	\$407.99	\$407.99
0	Duplex LED-X Blue / Amber	63 17 2 361 731	0	\$407.99	\$0.00
0	Duplex LED-X Green / Green	63 17 2 450 783	0	\$370.80	\$0.00
0	Duplex LED-X Amber / Amber	63 17 2 450 784	0	\$407.99	\$0.00
	Take-Down (4) Alley (2) TS (2) BT (2) Saddlebag Li	ght (1) Red ID (1)			
6	White Torus LED TDL/Alley	63 17 2 361 722	6	\$86.75	\$520.48
2	Auxiliary LED Turn Signals	63 17 2 361 725	2	\$82.23	\$164.46
2	Auxiliary LED Brake/Tail Light	63 17 2 361 726	2	\$63.71	\$127.42
1	Saddlebag LED Lights w/sensor switch	63 17 2 361 727	1	\$161.75	\$161.75
0	Red ID Lights (replacing blue ID lights)	63 17 2 361 724	0	\$121.08	\$0.00
0	Round Blue License Plate ID Light Kit	71 60 2 452 876	0	\$132.39	\$0.00
	Dealer Installed Options / Retrofits				
0	Shift Assistant Pro (hardware)	23 41 8 536 884	0	\$765.25	\$0.00
0	Shift Assistant Pro - Enabling Code	77 15 8 395 839	0	\$45.25	\$0.00
0	Ride Modes Pro - Enabling Code	77 53 8 395 840	0	\$226.49	\$0.00
0	Also Requires DTC Enabling Code	77 53 8 395 841	0	\$58.83	\$0.00
0	LED Auxiliary Headlights Nano (order 2)	63 17 9 457 322	0	\$171.20	\$0.00
0	Bolt 6 x 40 (order 2)	63 12 7 699 141	0	\$5.83	\$0.00
0	M6 Hex Nut (order 2)	07 12 9 905 826	0	\$3.41	\$0.00
	Requires Activation by Dealer - No Code Needed			100 TO 100 E	
	Convenience Options				
0	Extra Ignition Key - No Keyless Ride	51 25 8 540 950	0	\$105.84	\$0.00
0	Extra Ignition Key - Keyless Fob Transmitter	66 12 7 105 699	0	\$370.46	\$0.00
0	Heated Seat - Low	52 53 8 544 786	0	\$588.59	\$0.00
0	Heated Seat - High	52 53 8 544 792	0	\$588.59	\$0.00
0	Tire Pressure Gauge	82 12 0 140 377	0	\$32.89	\$0.00
1	BMW Motorrad Battery Charger (2.5 Ah)	77 02 5 A68 BA2	1	\$181.33	\$181.33
0	Motorcycle Full Cover				
U	Motorcycle Full Cover	71 60 2 450 408	0	\$140.18	\$0.00

Note: Prices subject to change without notice. Always verify accuracy of part pricing before submitting quotations. Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

R 1250 RT-P Motor Pricing Form - Page 3

Quotation for:

NOVI POLICE DEPARTMENT



Additional Accessories

Qty	Item Description				Page 3
Per	Additional Accessories	BMW P/N	Order #	Retail	Total Retail
	Storage Options				
0	Saddlebag Liners (each)	71 60 7 704 109	0	\$136.77	\$0.00
0	Tank Top Bag	77 45 8 543 227	0	\$252.87	\$0.00
	Engine Protection				
0	Rocker Cover Protection	77 14 8 406 187	0	\$258.43	\$0.00
0	Sump / Engine Protection Guard (order 1)	11 84 8 532 939	0	\$138.23	\$0.00
0	Fillister Head Screws M6 x 20 (order 5)	07 12 9 908 076	0	\$3.53	\$0.00
0	Grommet (order 5)	13 53 1 341 283	0	\$2.86	\$0.00
0	Bushing (order 5)	11 84 8 544 832	0	\$5.63	\$0.00
0	Bracket front (order 1)	11 84 8 532 937	0	\$64.39	\$0.00
0	Bracket Rear (order 1)	11 84 8 532 940	0	\$80.49	\$0.00
0	C-Clip Nut M6 (have been included w/brackets)	07 14 7 693 887	0	\$2.86	\$0.00
0	Fillister Head Screws M8 x 25 (order 5)	07 12 9 907 382	0	\$1.72	\$0.00

Note: Prices subject to change without notice. Always verify accuracy of part pricing before submitting quotations.

Final price is always determined by the selling authorized BMW Motorcycle dealer.

Additional Accessories From Other Suppliers - Page 4

Qty	Description	PN	Pric	ce Each	Tota	l Price
1	FAIRING USB OUTLET W/ VOLTMENTER & ON-OFF	FMSA-EA-USB1	\$	49.00	\$	49.00
2	RADIO CONNECTION POWER PLUG CODE A	FMSA-EL-RPP	\$	10.00	\$	20.00
1	SIDE STAND EXTENSION	FMSA-MT-SSE	\$	36.00	\$	36.00
1	RADIO POWER PLUG DIVIDER CODE A	FMSA-EL-RPPD	\$	36.00	\$	36.00
1	ACCESSORY I-III CONNECTION PLUG	FMSA-EL-ACP	\$	9.50	\$	9.50
1	SPEAKER CONNCECTION PLUG	FMSA-EL-SCP	\$	9.50	\$	9.50
1	EMERGENCY LIGHT MULITIPLIER MODULE W/ HAR	IFMSA-ELM	\$	195.00	\$	195.00
1	FENIEX FUSION LED EMERGENCY LIGHTS	FMSA-EL-FF	\$	202.50	\$	202.50
1	STALKER RLR LIDAR HOLSTER	FMSA-GHST-RLR	\$	299.00	\$	299.00